AMENDMENT TO THE TASK ORDER BETWEEN THE MARGATE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND CRAVEN THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby made to the Task Order by and between the
Margate Community Redevelopment Agency (“MCRA”) and Craven Thompson &
Associates, Inc., (“Contractor”) dated April 21, 2016 for Civil Engineering Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as contained
herein, the MCRA and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. Additional Services: The CRA authorizes Contractor to provide additional
services as described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein
by reference.

2. Increase the Task Order Amount by $4,500.00, for a total amount of
$29,515.00.

3. All other provisions set forth in the Task Order for Craven Thompson &
Associates, Inc., shall remain in full force and effect except for as provided
herein.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have made an executed Amendment on the
respective dates under each signature; The Margate Community Redevelopment
Agency through its Board signing by and through the Chairman, authorized to execute
same by the CRA Board and Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. signing by and
through its duly authorized representative to execute same.

Lesa Peerman, MCRA Chairman Date

For Contractor, Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. Date



EXHIBIT “A”

November 3, 2016

Mr. Cotter Christian

Engineer/Project Manager

Margate Community Redevelopment Agency (MCRA)
5970 Margate Boulevard

Margate, Florida 33063

RE: MARGATE CRA - CITY CENTER
CANAL IMPROVEMENT SITE PLAN ANALYSIS
CTA PROPOSAL NO. 2016-U02.363

CRNEN THOMPSON Dear Mr. Christian,

The firm of Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. (CTA) is pleased to provide you
with the following proposal for the above referenced project.

ENGINEERING SERVICES

1.1 Preliminary Site Analysis (CTA Task No. 34140)
& ASSOCINES INC. Using the results of the CTA topographical/hydrographical survey,
CTA will provide an engineering site analysis for the existing and

g;’agr:::s's proposed conditions based on City Center Site Plan. Analysis will
Surveyors include preliminary cut and fill computations and cost estimate for

Landscape Architects the work based on the existing conditions and proposed Site Plan.
Prepare graphics showing the limits of the existing canal versus the
recorded easement areas and analyze potential impact on current
water management permit, site plan and planned CRA projects.

Hourly Not to Exceed .......... prerveneeenransannneaannes $3,500.00

SUB-TOTAL Engineering Services..................... $3,500.00

1. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES

2.1 Reimbursable Expenses (CTA Task No. 31140}
In the estimated budget amount of $1,000.00 as set forth in
original CTA Proposal Np. 2016-R11.081 (2nd Revision), to include
reimbursable expenses such as courier services, mailing of public
participation notices, progress prints, permit prints, set of
reproducible Mylar, etc.

EStimated BUCGEL.......veeeeeeeeueererserireernenrenranas 5$1,000.00

3563 N.W. 53rd Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309-6311
(954)739-6400

Fax (954) 739-6409



Mr. Cotter Christian

CTA Proposal No. 2016-U02.363
November 3, 2016

Page 2

SERVICES NOT INCLUDED

NOTE: The limits of work for the project are depicted on the attached exhibit. Any work outside of
these limits will be an additional service. Additional services will be performed as authorized in writing
by the Client. Additional services include but are not limited to the following:

Structural Engineering Services.

Permitting & Construction Services

Coordination of franchise utility companies

Electrical Design Services.

Design of Dumpsters and Dumpster Slabs.

Design of Storage Bin and Storage Bin Slabs.

Surveying Services.

Preparation of Easements.

Maintenance of Traffic Plans.

10. Traffic Study or Analysis.

11. Traffic Signal Design or Analysis.

12, Material testing.

i3. Any services required in connection with threatened or endangered species.
14. Services required by additional governmental regulations which might be put into effect after
the date of this agreement.

PN W

15. Any additional services requested by Client.

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS

1. Preliminary Site Plan for City Center.

CRNEN THOMPSON & ASSOCINES INC.



Mr. Cotter Christian

CTA Proposal No. 2016-U02.363
November 3, 2016

Page 3

Acceptance

This proposal and fee schedules are based on acceptance within 30 days of the date of preparation. If
not accepted by you within that time period, we reserve the right to re-evaluate the terms and
conditions contained herein.

The above proposal will be subject to the terms and conditions as specified in the Original Agreement
dated March 9, 2016, Margate CRA Project No. MCRA2016-01 - General Engineering Consulting Services.
If the proposed work and fees contained herein are agreeable with you, please provide a Purchase
Order and a Notice to Proceed

Sincerely,

CRAVEN THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Vice President, Engineering

PiG/tg

CRNEN THOMPSON & ASSOCINES INC.



00°005°c$ 00'0$ 000$ 000$ 000$ 000$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°005'€$ |ejol pueisy
00°0$ sasuadxg joa11q
000$ 00°0$ 000$ 000$ 000$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00005'e$ ejol]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 000$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 1BJOL NS SjuUE}NSUoOgNS|
[E31UY98108D)
[BoLio8|3
[einnng
Sjuejnsuooqng
00005'€$ 000$ 00'0$ 000$ 000$ 0008 00'0$ 0008 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00'005'e$ yset Jod awmuzml_
00'029'¢$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 000$ 000$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 000$ 00005'¢$ JyjseL Jad 30D
099'1$ zl |e10L ang
00'0% 0
000% 0 000LL$ Jaubisaq adeospueT j08fold
000$ 0 000Z4$ Jauueld v j08foid
00°0v0'L$ 8 8 000€LS Jauueld v 108f0id IS
00'029% 14 14 00'551$ Jauue|d v [ediould
UIUUE[d [ Jo1y 90easpue
00'0$ 0 1oL ans|
00'0$ 0 00'6Z1$ ma10) kening
000$ 0 00'65+$ Mma1D Sd9 Aening
000$ 0 0008% ueuyos | gavo Joluss
000$ 0 000LL$ Jokeaing pue
000$ 0 000zZ4$ J0ABAING pUET [BUOISSOI0)H
00'0% 0 00°G5L$ Jofening |ediound
BUASAING|
00'0$ 0 |ejol ans
00°0$ 0 00°08% anjejuasalday plal4
00'0$ 0 00°06% anlleyussalday plal4 Jojues
00'0$ 0 000¥L$ JeBeuey Uojonuisuo)
Tonansuon
00'096$ 8 [ejoL gns
000$ 0
00'0$ 0 00'06$ uelojuyos | aavo Jolues
00'096% 8 g 000ZL$ Jasuibuz j08foiq
00'0% 0 14 000€L$ Jesuibu3 Jojues
000$ 0 z 00'G.L$ Jesuibu3 Buisinledng IS,
000$ 0 00'66L% Jesuibuz |edioulid
Bupssnibu|
000$ 0 el ans
000$ 0 00'0.$ JUB)SISSY BAlRSSIUILPY|
00'0$ 0 00°02Z$ ledioupd
uonesiuwpy|
3800 SanoH ajey
ZiseL | jqsel
S[ejoL sk Jad sinoH AunoH Jauuos.tad

JLVINILSE JNIL 44VLES

a LigiHx3

sisfjeuy uejd a)g juswanodwi [eued yyo ajebiep
£9€20N-9102 'ON [esodoid YLD

Vo ajebiepy



